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ACCOUNT/ 
BARS NO 

ASSESSOR 
00200.0010 
00200.0020 
00200.0100 

AUDITOR 
00300.0010 
00300.0020 

BOE 
00400.0020 

JOB TITLE 

Assessor 
Admin Assistant 
Chief Appraiser 

Auditor 
Chief Accountant 

Secretary 

CENTRAL SERVICES 
00500.0010 Administrator 
00500.0020 PBX Coordinator 
00500.0030 PBX Operator 

CIVIl SERVICE 
00600.0010 Secretary 

ClERK 
00700.0010 Clerk 

COMMISSIONERS 
00800.0050 Secretary 

CO-OP EXTENSION 
00100.0030 Office Manager 

DES 
01200.0010 Director 

GENERAl SERVICES 
01410.0020 Assistant Director 
01440.0010 Officer Manager 
01470.0010 Director 
01470.0040 Planning Coord 

PROBATION 
01710.0010 Administrator 
01710.0020 Dep. Administrator 
01710.0030 Probation Ofcr I 

01710.0040 Secretary 
01710.0050 Office Manager 

NAME 

G Craig 
D Smith 
D Jones 

A Brotche 
J Dagle 

M Zenew 

C Freed 
M Bishop 
K Cari 

J DeBoer 

P Swartos 

B Rogers 

B Hall 

E Loertscher 

D Fawver 
B Cochran 
M Byrne 
E Fairchild 

H Haertel 
A Mcintosh 
M Shelton 
K Andrews 
K Anderson 

1989 
ADJUSTED 

SALARY 

32,122 
22,393 
30,441 

32,122 
23,536 

7.25/hr 

32,000 
7.40/hr 
6.47/hr 

3,301 

32,122 

21,000 

17,936 

24,999 

30,062 
20,495 
36,500 
25,875 

33,120 
27,267 
25,875 
11,178 
12,380 
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ACCOUNT/ 
BARS NO JOB TITLE 

JUVENILE SERVICES 
01720.0010 Juv Rehab Couns. II 
01720.0030 Secretary 

OWl/TRAFFIC SAFETY GRANT 
01750.0010 Community Educator 
01750.0030 Secretary 

PROSECUTOR 
01800.0010 Prosecutor 
01800.0020 Dep. Proscutor I 

01800.0030 Dep. Proscutor II 

01800.0040 Exec Legal Sec 
01800.0050 Juv/Coronor Sec 
01800.0070 Dep. Prosecutor Ill 
01800.0090 Secretary/Risk Mgt 

SHERIFF 
02015.0010 Sheriff 
02015.0020 Undersheriff 
02015.0080 Chief Deputy 
02015.0100 Chief Deputy 

SUPERIOR COURT 
02500.0130 Secretary 

TREASURER 
02600.0010 Treasurer 
02600.0020 Admin Assistant 

CONVENTION CENTER 
12500.0010 CC/Fair Manager 
12500.0020 Maint. Foreman 
12500.0040 Secretary 

COUNTY FAIR 
12600.0010 CC/Fair Manager 
12600.0020 Maint. Foreman 
12600.0050 Fair Secretary 

E R & R 
Director, E R & R 
Equipment Supv 

NAME 

B Trail 
K Andrews 

C Olsen 
K Anderson 

G Burleson 
V Meadows 
M Clift 
S Masteller 
M Olinger 

M Haas 
I Olsen 

B Holter 
B Shepherd 
E Leaf 
N Patterson 

G Burt 

D Rae 
N Stevens 

J Davis 
P Lewis 
M Reller 

J Davis 
P Lewis 
M Reller 

R Lovitt 
D Wright 

1989 
ADJUSTED 

SALARY 

28,600 
7.13/hr 

15,600 
7 .13/hr 

60,030 
41,186 
39,330 
20,117 
17,973 
15,882 
15,525 

36,000 
34,514 
32,011 
33,437 

19,665 

32,122 
24,728 

13,951 
14,345 

7.25/hr 

1,294 
1,346 

7.25/hr 

34,194 
32,464 
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ROADS 

HEALTH/NURSING 
13900.0020 
13900.0040 
13900.0050 
13900.0070 
13900.0080 
13900.0081 
13900.0090 
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JOB TITLE NAME 

Const. Engineer G Fullerton 
Engineer M Young 
Maint. Engineer J Flynn 
Road Supervisor B Kimbel 
Road Supervisor J Bariekman 
Road Supervisor J Hawk 
Confidential Sec S Vaughan 

Ex. Sec./Deputy Reg. C Archer 
Nursing Director S Bisser 
YIC Coordinator/RN K Thykeson 
PHN Ill Y Stack 
PHN I D Crabtree 
PHN II s Robinson 
Clerk II J Cole 

1989 
ADJUSTED 

SALARY 

32,464 
46,000 
32,464 
28,994 
28,994 
28,994 
21,000 

14,843 
25,907 
13,538 
26,958 
8,932 

22,555 
12,625 
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