RESOLUTION NO. 76-89

SALARIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has considered revenues and expenditures to the County and now finds the requests for salary increases to employees not represented by a bargaining unit are reasonable;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Mason County Commissioners effective January 1, 1989, the annual salary for employees not represented by a bargaining unit, shall be in effect as listed in Attachment A.

DATED this 22nd day of August, 1989.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Annette S. McGee

Chairperson

Michael D. Gibson

Commissioner

William O. Hunter

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

xc: Cmmrs

Accounting Dept (2) Elected Officials/Dept. Heads

c: wp50 resolute q-z salaries.

			1989			
ACCOUNT/			ADJUSTED			
BARS NO	JOB TITLE	NAME	SALARY			
ASSESSOR						
00200.0010	Assessor	G Craig	32,122			
00200.0020	Admin Assistant	D Smith	22,393			
00200.0100	Chief Appraiser	D Jones	30,441			
AUDITOR						
00300.0010	Auditor	A Brotche	32,122			
00300.0020	Chief Accountant	J Dagle	23,536			
BOE						
00400.0020	Secretary	M Zenew	7.25/hr			
CENTRAL SERVICES						
00500.0010	Administrator	C Freed	32,000			
00500.0020	PBX Coordinator	M Bishop	7.40/hr			
00500.0030	PBX Operator	K Cari	6.47/hr			
CIVIL SERVICE						
00600.0010	Secretary	J DeBoer	3,301			
CLERK						
00700.0010	Clerk	P Swartos	32,122			
COMMISSIONERS						
00800.0050	Secretary	B Rogers	21,000			
CO-OP EXTENSION						
00100.0030	Office Manager	B Hall	17,936			
DES						
01200.0010	Director	E Loertscher	24,999			
GENERAL SERVICES						
01410.0020	Assistant Director	D Fawver	30,062			
01440.0010	Officer Manager	B Cochran	20,495			
01470.0010	Director	M Byrne	36,500			
01470.0040	Planning Coord	E Fairchild	25,875			
PROBATION						
01710.0010	Administrator	H Haertel	33,120			
01710.0020	Dep. Administrator	A McIntosh	27,267			
01710.0030	Probation Ofcr I	M Shelton	25,875			
01710.0040	Secretary	K Andrews	11,178			
01710.0050	Office Manager	K Anderson	12,380			

Page: 2

symph\bd-non89.wk1

				1989			
ACCOUNT/				ADJUSTED			
BARS NO	JOB TITLE		NAME	SALARY			
JUVENILE SERVICES							
	Juv Rehab Couns. II	В	Trail	28,600			
01720.0030			Andrews	7.13/hr			
	,		7.1.14.1 5.1.5	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
DWI/TRAFFIC S	AFETY GRANT						
01750.0010	Community Educator	С	Olsen	15,600			
01750.0030	Secretary	K	Anderson	7.13/hr			
PROSECUTOR							
01800.0010	Prosecutor	G	Burleson	60,030			
01800.0020	Dep. Proscutor I	V	Meadows	41,186			
01800.0030	Dep. Proscutor II	М	Clift	39,330			
01800.0040	Exec Legal Sec	s	Masteller	20,117			
01800.0050	Juv/Coronor Sec	М	Olinger	17,973			
01800.0070	Dep. Prosecutor III	М	Haas	15,882			
01800.0090	Secretary/Risk Mgt	I	Olsen	15,525			
	,,			•			
SHERIFF							
02015.0010	Sheriff	В	Holter	36,000			
02015.0020	Undersheriff	В	Shepherd	34,514			
02015.0080	Chief Deputy	Ε	Leaf	32,011			
02015.0100	Chief Deputy	N	Patterson	33,437			
SUPERIOR COUR	т						
02500.0130	Secretary	G	Burt	19,665			
0220010120	555. 55a. y	Ī	54. 0	.,,,,,,,,			
TREASURER							
02600.0010	Treasurer	D	Rae	32,122			
02600.0020	Admin Assistant	N	Stevens	24,728			
CONVENTION CE	NTER						
	CC/Fair Manager	.1	Davis	13,951			
12500.0020			Lewis	14,345			
12500.0040			Reller	7.25/hr			
1250010010	ood otal y		NOT TO				
COUNTY FAIR							
12600.0010	CC/Fair Manager	j	Davis	1,294			
12600.0020	Maint. Foreman	Р	Lewis	1,346			
12600.0050	Fair Secretary	M	Reller	7.25/hr			
ER&R							
	Director, E R & R		Lovitt	34,194			
	Equipment Supv	D	Wright	32,464			

Page: 3

symph\bd-non89.wk1

				1989		
ACCOUNT/				ADJUSTED		
BARS NO	JOB TITLE		NAME	SALARY		
ROADS						
	Const. Engineer	G	Fullerton	32,464		
	Engineer	M	Young	46,000		
	Maint. Engineer	J	Flynn	32,464		
	Road Supervisor	В	Kimbel	28,994		
	Road Supervisor	J	Bariekman	28,994		
	Road Supervisor	J	Hawk	28,994		
	Confidential Sec	S	Vaughan	21,000		
HEALTH/NURSING						
13900.0020	Ex. Sec./Deputy Reg.	C	Archer	14,843		
13900.0040	Nursing Director	S	Bisser	25,907		
13900.0050	WIC Coordinator/RN	K	Thykeson	13,538		
13900.0070	PHN III	W	Stack	26,958		
13900.0080	PHN I	D	Crabtree	8,932		
13900.0081	PHN II	s	Robinson	22,555		
13900.0090	Clerk II	J	Cole	12,625		